

# Kansas City

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 230178 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Special Action Status: Passed
File created: 2/16/2023 In control: Council
On agenda: 2/16/2023 Final action: 2/16/2023

Title: Sponsor: Mayor Pro Tem Kevin McManus

Congratulating the Kansas City Chiefs on winning Super Bowl LVII.

Sponsors: Kevin McManus, Quinton Lucas, Lee Barnes Jr., Andrea Bough, Eric Bunch, Brandon Ellington, Dan

Fowler, Heather Hall, Teresa Loar, Kevin O'Neill, Ryana Parks-Shaw, Melissa Robinson, Katheryn

Shields

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. Authenticated Resolution 230178

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/16/2023	1	Council	Adopted	Pass

#### RESOLUTION NO. 230178

Sponsor: Councilmember Kevin McManus

RESOLUTION - Congratulating the Kansas City Chiefs on winning Super Bowl LVII.

WHEREAS, the Kansas City Chiefs won the 2023 AFC Championship game at Arrowhead Stadium, thereby advancing to Super Bowl LVII on February 12, 2023, where a matchup against the Philadelphia Eagles awaited; and

WHEREAS, the Kansas City Chiefs played through injuries and a halftime deficit to defeat the Philadelphia Eagles 38-35, taking the lead for the final time on a 27-yard field goal by Harrison Butker with 8 seconds remaining on the clock; and

WHEREAS, regular season National Football League Most Valuable Player Quarterback Patrick Mahomes received honors as Super Bowl LVII's Most Valuable Player; and

WHEREAS, Head Coach Andy Reid secured his 22nd postseason win and 2nd Super Bowl victory in his 24-year head coaching career, and has no plans to retire; and

WHEREAS, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer Clark Hunt, President Mark Donovan, and General Manager Brett Veach have led a world-class organization to continued success and have positioned the Chiefs' for continued success in future seasons; and

WHEREAS, hundreds of thousands of Kansas City Chiefs fans, members of the "Chiefs Kingdom," flooded into downtown Kansas City, Missouri on February 15, 2023 for a victory parade to celebrate the Chiefs' outstanding season culminating in the organization's third Super Bowl victory; and

## File #: 230178, Version: 1

WHEREAS, the Chiefs victory parade was a safe, family-friendly celebration due to the tremendous efforts of the Kansas City Sports Commission, Kansas City, Missouri Police Department, Kansas City, Missouri Fire Department, Kansas City Public Works Department, and the Kansas City Parks & Recreation Department; and NOW, THEREFORE,

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That the Mayor and Council hereby congratulate the 2022-23 Kansas City Chiefs on their Super Bowl LVII victory; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution be spread upon the Minutes of the Council in testimony thereof and that a copy hereof be presented to the Kansas City Chiefs with the respect and appreciation of the Mayor, Council, and citizens of Kansas City, Missouri in celebration of winning Super Bowl LVII.